# L 24000109417

(Re	questor's Name)	
·		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
<i>(Cib</i>	y/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Priorie #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Da	A Diversion	<del> </del>
(00	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900423409289

02/13/24--01030--005 \*\*130.00

2023 FEB 13 PH 4:44 SECRETARY OF STATE

T MATTHEWS MAR - 7 2024

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
erin ti	173711	ROOP LLC			
SUBJI	ECT:		of Limited Li	ability Company	
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fe	e(s) are submi	tted for filing.	
Please	return all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter to	the following:	
		· <u></u>	Nam	e of Person	<del></del>
	SPANNER	CONSULTING LLC	2		
		•	Firm	/Company	
	1076 W SA	MPLE ROAD			
	-	<u> </u>	م	ddress	
	POMPANO	BEACH, FL - 3306	4		
	FLORIDA@	FSPANNER.COM	City/Stat	e and Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to b	e used for futi	ire annual report notifica	ation)
For furth	ner information co	ncerning this matter	, please call:		
	FERNANDA	\	754 _at (	4576647	
	Nan	ie of Person		le Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclos	ed is a check for t	he following amoun	:		
<b>□</b> \$12	5.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	tus Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy tional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailir	ov Address		Street Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLESOF ORGANIZATION CONTINUE	DATEMITED ENABLE COMMINET
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	FILED
, , ,	2022 EED 12 DW 4
INVEST TROOP LLC	2023 FEB 13 PM 4: 41
INVEST TROOT LLC	
	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC") 17 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the principal office o	f the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5540 NW 61ST ST APT 424	5540 NW 61ST ST APT 424
COCONUT CREEK, FL, 33073	COCONUT CREEK, FL, 33073
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registanother business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent	are:
SPANNER CONSULTING	G L.I.C

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Per Pane Beach
Florida 53064

City State Zip

Name

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I jurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Tide:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	EPR GENERAL SERVICES INC
Mon	475 SE 8TH APT 221
	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL - 33441
MGR	DMCL SERVICES LLC
MAN	2649 NE 12 AVE
	POMPANO BEACH, FL - 33064
MGR	JFR GENERAL SERVICES INC
	4651 NW 6TH AVE
	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL - 33064
MGR	BEST WOODWORK INC
	6800 NW 39 AVE LOT 437
	COCONUT CREEK, FL - 33073
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block do	the date of filing: 02/07/2024 (OPTIONAL)  st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Depa	irtment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
200	20. a. de Oliveira
-4011	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

# PABLO VILLACE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Mem "MGR" = Manager	ber	
MGR	RG COMPOUND AND DRY 5570 NW 61ST ST APT 912 COCONUT CREEK, FL - 330	
MGR	GPL PERFORMANCE SERV 5630 NW 61ST ST APT 1318 COOCNUT CREEK, FL - 330	/ICES LLC
MGR	FDA GENERAL SERVICES ( 22976 SEASPRAY PL BOCA RATON, FL - 33428	CORP
<u>MGR</u>	WMP CARPENTRY PRO SE 5530 NW 61ST ST #309 COCONUT CREEK, FL 32	<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)	)	
the date of filing.)	must be specific and cannot be more than five k does not meet the applicable statutory filing r	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	:	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

PABLO VILLACE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Memb "MGR" = Manager	er
MGR	LEAL CHAVES SERVICES LLC 5570 NW 61ST ST APT 912 COCONUT CREEK, FL - 33073
MGR	ALERC SERVICES LLC 4384 NW 9TH AVE APT 18-2B DEERFIELD BEACH, FL - 33064
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date r the date of filing.)	an the date of filing: 02/07/2024 (OPTIONAL) nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a epartment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	
200	019 a de Oliveira

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

## PABLO VILLACE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA

Typed or printed name of signee

# Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)